
Albertson, Jennifer
Windy Meadow Ranch
PO Box 1767
Vanderhoof, BC V0J 3A0
250-877-0786
jblackwell85@outlook.com

Appleby, John
Eastview Farms
7105 Brewer Rd
Coldstream, BC V1B 3H3
250-542-1979
john.appleby@shaw.ca

Aylward, Steven and Christine
Gumbo Gulch Cattle Co.
PO Box 6
Pouce Coupe, BC V0C 2C0
250-219-5031 | 250-784-5136
caylwrd5@gmail.com

Ayre, Ken
Still Meadows Angus
22901 56 Ave
Langley, BC V2Y 2L7
604-809-1724 (cell) | 604-533-8316
kayre@telus.net

Bakker, John & Cathy 
Pool Bakker Angus
6380 Sidley Mountain Rd
Bridesville, BC V0H 1Y0
604-308-2206
cathybakker4@hotmail.com

Beaudette, Kim
18262 Hutter Rd
Burns Lake, BC V0J 1E1
250-698-7467
marberlyangus@yahoo.ca

Bell, Anne & Phil
High Country Acres
PO Box 52
Charlie Lake, BC V0C 1H0
250-787-5837 | 250-785-8505
highcountryacres871@gmail.com

Bell, Jaime L. 
Vallee Creek Angus
4884 Summit Lk Rd W
Houston, BC V0J 1Z1
250-845-3045 

Bellows, Curtis & Tracey 
Bull Pine Farms
2894 Brown Rd
Salmon Arm, BC V1E 3H2
250-833-8011
bullpinefarms@gmail.com
tracey.bellows@gmail.com

Belsham, Tanya
Poplar Meadow Angus
PO Box 1025
Houston, BC V0J 1Z0
250-845-8474
tdbelsham@gmail.com

Belsham, Taylor & Alaina
PO Box 1025
Houston, BC V0J 1Z0
250-845-3050
mtbelsham@bulkley.net

Bomben, Michael & Jennifer
DBA Top Notch Ranch
PO Box 161
Arras, BC V0C 1B0
250-219-5966
jenn469@hotmail.com

Brouwers, Tanya & Brad Dearden
Darke Creek Ranch
464 Fish Lake Rd
Summerland, BC V0H 1Z8
250 462 1439 (Brad) | 250 494 7277 
btdearden@gmail.com

Brown, Cody & Miranda
Bar Diamond Ranch
7833 Beers Rd
Chetwynd, BC V0C 1J0
250-401-8048
miranda.brown81@yahoo.ca

Burt, Robyn
Dragon View Angus
2225 Johnson Rd
Quesnel, BC V2J 6G1
250-991-2993
robynburt@hotmail.com

Carter, Bud, Donna & Shawn  
1872 Hwy 3A 
Keremeos, BC V0X 1N6
250-499-2387 
scarter@nethop.net

Chappell, Brad & Aleta
Heart of the Valley Farms
6409 Tsolum River Rd
Courtenay, BC V9N 7J3
250-337-8097 
bchappell@mackieresearch.com
rdangus@telus.net

Charles Ranch
PO Box 309
Cache Creek, BC V0K 1H0
250-457-3106
quinn@charlesranch.com
accounting@charlesranch.com

C-Jay Ranch
4500 Hwy 16 East
Houston, BC V0J 1Z2
250-845-8611 (cell) | 250-845-3330 
cjayranch@cjayranch.com

Clawson, Wunonia B. 
3 7 77 M3 C4 42713 Ootsa Lake Rd E
Burns Lake, BC V0J 1E4
250-694-3419 

Columbia Lake Ranch Ltd
PO Box 100
Canal Flats, BC V0B 1B0
250-581-1703
no.luces@gmail.com

Cook, Joanne & Tyrel Hoffman 
PO Box 152 
Williams Lake, BC  V2G 4W8  
250-398-2805
roycecook@hotmail.com

Copeland, Lincoln & Alicia 
Biltrite Red Angus
PO Box 152
Montney, BC V0C 1Y0   
busy_bk@hotmail.com

Crosby, Ron & Lois
Crosby Cattle
14948 Braeside Rd
Vanderhoof, BC V0J 3A2
250-567-4127
ronloiscrosby@gmail.com

Daley-Latreille, Samuel and Ann 
Daley-Latreille Ranch
224 Rau Rd
Quesnel, BC V2J 6Y5
250-992-7910
amdaleylatreille@hotmail.com

Dalfsen, Jori Van
3357 Trinity Valley Rd
Enderby, BC V0E 1V5
250-306-8466
taylorjori@gmail.com

Dancey, Jay
PO Box 724
Smithers, BC V0J 2N0
250-847-3485
bulkley1@telus.net

DeWaal, Tom
Harvest Angus
4174 Cowart Rd
Prince George, BC V2N 6H9  
250-562-5200
tom@harvestangus.com
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Ditner, Tom & Amber
Broken Stick Ranch Ltd.
6457 253 Rd
Baldonnel, BC V0C 1C2
250-794-7105
amberditner@gmail.com

Dueck, Werner & Martha 
Duecks Farm
145 Saddlehorn Dr
Kaleden,  BC V0H 1K0
250-488-6861
w_dueck@hotmail.com

Dwinnell, Charles  & Diane Fletcher 
Mountain Ash Angus
2856 Nazko Rd
Quesnel, BC V2J 7E5
250 249 5203
mountainashangus@telus.net

Dyck, Peter 
6419 Lefeuvre Rd
Abbotsford, BC V4X 2C1
604-897-2704
peter@eaglevalleyexcavating.com

Dykstra, Daniel & Georgia
DG Cattle Co.
PO Box 956
Vanderhoof, BC V0J 3A0
250-567-0780
d.gcattle@hotmail.com

Easton, Nicole
PO Box 1835
100 Mile House, BC V0K 2E0  
250-644-3562
arizonastar23@live.com

Fitchett, Dallas & Amanda
117 Roddie Rd
Quesnel, BC V2J 6K2
250-503-6431
amandafitchett101@gmail.com

Gracey, Dennis & Debra Pion 
8997 Hwy 6 
Edgewood, BC V0G 1J0
250-269-7655
debrapion@xplornet.ca

Graff, Robbie & Lucille
V-2 Cattle Company
PO Box 279
Sunset Prairie, BC  V0C 2J0
250-780-2074
grafflucille@gmail.com

Grant, Byrch
Grant Farms
PO Box 564
Pouce Coupe, BC V0C 0C2
250-782-0123
byrchgrant@yahoo.com

Groot, Jackie & Ron
J & R Ranch
PO Box 393
Houston, BC V0J 1Z0
250-845-4391
rongroot@telus.net

Groot, Rebekah
5116 Mountainview Dr
Houston, BC V0J 1Z2
250-845-7616
rebekahgroot@gmail.com

Hancock, Tom & Linda
Chisholm Canyon Ranch
PO Box 930
Clinton, BC V0K 1K0
778-786-0815
ccanyonranch@hotmail.com

Harasimiuk, Jason & Meagan  
6070 Courval Rd 
Prince George, BC V2N 6A4  
250-640-5931
farmboy-9@hotmail.com

Haughton, Doug
2200 Deleeuw Rd
Knutsford, BC V0E 2A0
250-320-1610
dhaughton@pcequip.ca

Hockley, Joe
Cherry Creek Holdings
1624 Industrial Rd F1
Cranbrook, BC V1C 6P4
250-426-9680
joe@ziontrucking.ca

Hoffman Joanne Cook & Tyrel
2675 Dog Creek Rd
Williams Lake, BC
250-398-2805
roycecook@hotmail.com

Holland, Lisa 
80 Upper Mud River Rd
Prince George, BC V2N 6K6  
250-560-5668
hollandhillsranch1@gmail.com

Hooke, Steve
Del Sol Farm
1475 Creighton Valley Rd
Lumby, BC V0E 2G1
250-308-5944
steve@icehorse.ca

Hooper, Kevin & Meghan
Mystic Mountain Angus
15744 Old Babine Lake Rd
Smithers, BC V0J 2N7
250-643-4569
meghanwolf@hotmail.com

Howell, Barbara
Hiwan Ranch
PO Box 3305
Kamloops, BC V2C 6B9
250-851-5016 (cell) | 250-374-5771 
info@howellelectric.ca
barbarakhowell@yahoo.ca

Hughes, Bryce W
Tafika Angus
302 Rawlings Lake Rd
Lumby, BC V0E 2G1
250-547-6584
b_hughes5@hotmail.com
tafikaangus@hotmail.com

Hughes, Wayne E & Gillian  
302 Rawlings Lake Rd 
Lumby, BC V0E 2G1
250-547-6584
tafikaangus@hotmail.com

Huisman, Craig
JC Ranch Ltd.
PO Box 1538
Barriere, BC V0E 1E0
604-799-6337
jcranch.thompson@gmail.com

Jeffreys, Toby
Sundowner Farms
2789 Heffley Louis Creek Rd
Heffley Creek, BC V0E 1Z1
250-578-7837
jamietoby@telus.net

Jette, Harley
Stoneyview Farms
PO Box 45
Heffley Creek, BC V0E 1Z0
250-819-6271
harley@rivermist.ca
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Keen, Evan & Kim
Keen Industries Ltd.
Site 13 Comp 24  SS 2
Fort St John, BC V1J 4M7
250-271-0548
kaj543@gmail.com

King, Peter & Rena
Locash Ranch
SS2 site 7 Comp 77
Fort St John, BC V1J 4M7
250-262-5408
crossbar1977@gmail.com

Kjos, Delano
PO Box 186
Tomslake, BC V0C 2L0
403-827-1819
silentkstockfarms@hotmail.com

Kjos, Marty and Miriam
5064 -242 Rd
Baldonnel, BC V0C 1C6
250-787-0970
miriamkjos@hotmail.com

Klein, Garth
Shaver Angus
PO Box 91
Rock Creek, BC V0H 1Y0
250-528-1991
garthklein123@gmail.com

Kokkelink, G.
Hurst Mount Farm
6444 Welch Rd
Saanichton, BC V8M 1W7
250-652-5564
hurstmount@shaw.ca

KT Ranches
201 6197 Airport Way
Kelowna, BC V1V 2S2
250-862-6666
kevin@carsongoc.com

Kulchar, Angela
3139 Giesbrecht Pit Rd
Vanderhoof, BC V0J 3A2
250-567-9497
angela.kulchar7@gmail.com

LA Ranch
Luke & Amanda Muehlen
1862 Northside Rd
Vanderhoof, BC V0J 3A2
250-567-7375
lukecowchaser@hotmail.com

Langenegger, Stefan 
Langenegger Cattle Co. Ltd.
3144 Edes Rd
Salmon Arm, BC V1E 3E9
250-832-6406
campneys@telus.net

Lavasseur, Lisa
Terracana Ranch & Resort Ltd.
PO Box 909
Valmount, BC V0E 2Z0
250-968-4304
gm@terracana.com | mg@terracana.com

Lepetich, Roger
2961 Hold Rd
Quesnel BC V2J 6L8
250-747-3323
jrlepetich@live.com

Lindquist, John & Julie
PO Box 229
Rock Creek, BC V0H 1Y0
250-446-2131
lindjewels@gmail.com

Loewen, Dan
Altona Falls Red Angus
PO Box 13
Altona, BC V0C 2T0
250-630-2146
loewdt@gmail.com

London, Jay
J9 Ranches
PO Box 2253
Dawson Creek, BC V1G 1L4  
250-719-8819
jaylondon1959@outlook.com

Long, Brent & Lia 
Blast Angus Farm
PO Box 1012
Houston, BC V0J 1Z0
250-845-3500
long@bulkley.net

Ludwig, Frank & Miriam
7349 Teichroeb Rd
Vanderhoof, BC V0J 3A1
250-567-9466
ludwigfarms@netbistro.com

Luttmerding, Dave & Kendra  
4874 Back Enderby Rd 
Armstrong, BC V0E 1B8
250-546-0169
kluttmerding@gmail.com

MacDonald, Greg & Jennifer  
7842 Braaten Rd 
Vanderhoof, BC V0J 3A1
250-528-0375 (Greg)
braemoorranch@gmail.com

Macham, Robert & Linda   
3059 Deering Rd
Quesnel, BC V2J 6M1
250-991-9574 (cell) | 250-747-8471

Maciborsky, Taylor
PO Box 211 4920 Beaver Valley Rd
Horsefly, BC V0L 1L0
250-305-4688
taylormaciborsky@hotmail.com

MacIsaac, Melissa
Spruce Ridge Farm
12170 Meadowdale Rd
Vanderhoof, BC V0J 3A1
250-567-9075
m_ophus@hotmail.com

Mackenzie, Kenny
1955 Campbell Rd
Golden, BC V0A 1H7
250-348-2034
kandrmackenzie@gmail.com

Mackenzie, Roderick or Kendyn  
1955 Campbell Rd 
Golden, BC V0A 1H7
250-348-2034
kandrmackenzie@gmail.com

MacLeod, Doug
Extreme Cattle Ltd
755 Carrier St
Kamloops, BC V2H 1G2
250-372-5454
doug@extremeexcavating.ca

Manuel, Todd
Lazy Moon Ranch
PO Box 182
Burns Lake, BC V0J 1E0
250-694-3294
mandiesel1@hotmail.com
lazymoonranch1@hotmail.com

Marchant, Todd and Pam McGuinness 
PO Box 106 
Big Lake Ranch, BC V0L 1G0
250-243-2086
tmarchant64@gmail.com
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Massey, John & Linda   
2205 Martin Rd  RR 1
Pritchard, BC V0E 2P0
250-572-4434
lvankampen3@gmail.com

Matejka, Colin & Gail
Matejka Farms of BC
97 Bass Ave
Enderby, BC V0E 1V2
250-838-6080
gmatejka@telus.net
cmatejka@gwequipment.com

Matthews, Lara  & Terry Milton
Valleyview Ranch
4365 Hickson Rd
Malakwa, BC V0E 2J0
250-253-0465
l.j.milton@outlook.com

McConnell, Mike & Judy Madden
Double M Ranching
Site 3 Comp 13  RR 1
Dawson Creek, BC V1G 4E7  
250-782-7875
doublem@pris.ca

McGillivray, Matthew Ross
3377 Lac Le Jeune Rd
Kamloops, BC V1S 1Z2
250-371-1948
smcg3@telus.net

McGillivray, Meghan
McGillivray Land & Livestock
3377 Lac Le Jeune Rd
Kamloops, BC V1S 1Z2
250-320-3458
smcg3@telus.net

McGillivray, Susan and Jason
McGillivray Land & Livestock Ltd.
3377 Lac Le Jeune Rd
Kamloops, BC V1S 1Z2
250-374-9495
smcg3@telus.net

McKilligan, Donald C.
IC ANGUS
PO Box 98
Houston, BC V0J 1Z0
250-696-3248
icangusbc@gmail.com

Meints, Andy and Jan
Meints Cattle Co.
PO Box 1209
Houston, BC V0J 1Z0
250-845-7319
ajmeints@telus.net

Mikkelsen, Colin
1465 Carriboo Pl
Kamloops, BC V2C 5Z3
250-374-1486 | 250-319-4599
colin@klavc.ca

Miller, Bob
22 130 Colebrook Rd
Tobiano, BC V1S 0B4
250-819-0858
bobmiller@ownershipid.ca

Mills, Michael & Donna
Ardgowan Black Angus
1517 248 St
Aldergrove, BC V4W 2B9
604-857-2195
ardgowanblackangus@hotmail.com

Mitchell Cattle Company
PO Box 284
Barriere, BC V0E 1E0
250-319-8501
ian@mitchellcattle.com

Moon, Jim and Shirley
10114 Snell Rd W
Vanderhoof, BC V0J 3A2
250-567-9762
redmoon@hwy16.com

Moon, Tom
Red Moon Angus
10114 Snell Rd W
Vanderhoof, BC V0J 3A2
250-567-9762
redmoon@hwy16.com

Mulvahill, William George
PO Box 319
Alexis Creek, BC V0L 1A0
778-417-0126 

Mumford, Robyn 
Hillside Red Angus
PO Box 119
Alexis Creek, BC V0L 1A0
250-305-7141 
robyn.mumford@gmail.com

Ollenberger, Kelly
Ollenberger Stock Farms
PO Box 49
Goodlow, BC V0C 1S0
250-262-1432 | 250-262-1432
kollenberger@tempestenergy.ca
melmcg3@hotmail.com

Paller, Dominic
Mauradomus Farms
375 Narcosli Pit Rd

Quesnel, BC V2J 6R3
604-997-3287
paller_dominic@yahoo.ca

Patrick, Dennis
59171 St Elmo Rd
Hope, BC V0X 1L2
604-316-9969 (cell) | 604 869 3839 
valleysendangus@gmail.com

Pearson, George
Cadillac Ranch
919 Beaton Rd
Kamloops, BC V1S 2A4
250-372-9721 

Percy, Cameron & Valerie  
3438 Red Bluff Rd
Quesnel, BC V2J 6G6
250-306-2179
cvpercy@telus.net

Price, Kyle & Jessica
Charcoal Creek Cattle Co.
8265 China Valley Rd
Falkland, BC V0E 1W1
250-379-2116
charcoalcreekcattle@gmail.com

Puhallo, Pete & June
8844 Westsyde Rd
Kamloops, BC V2B 8S4
250-579-8913
ja-brown@shaw.ca
puhalloangus@gmail.com

Regehr, Dale
Tannin Manor
6124 272 St
Langley, BC V4W 1S6
604-308-4555
dale@tannindev.com

Riley, Frank
5514 Richards Rd
Celista, BC V0E 1M6
250-371-4654 | 250-955-2924
frank48riley@gmail.com

Robertson, Jean and Cliff
Crannog Farm
PO Box 126
Forest Grove, BC V0K 1M0 
250-397-0262
crannog@hotmail.com

Robertson, Tony
Robertson Cattle Co.
PO Box 44
McLeese Lake, BC  V0L 1P0 
250-297-6567
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Robinson, Alex & Jenny
PO Box 710
150 Mile House, BC V0K 2G0  
250-305-9619
ajrobin74@icloud.com

Robinson, Marjorie H
Marbo Angus
1795 Old Ferry Rd
Monte Creek, BC V0E 2M0
250-573-5884 

Rocky Creek Ranch
PO Box 2289
Chetwynd, BC V0C 1J0
250-401-1417
alisonkeutzer@hotmail.com

Rubin, Therese & Niklaus
PO Box 146
Rose Prairie, BC V0C 2H0
250-827-3542
tnr.rubin@gmail.com
janine_rubin@hotmail.com

Salanski, Jeremy & Amanda
Triple S Ranch
6293 Letcher Rd Box 55
Grasmere, BC V0B 1R0
250-421-8911
triplesranch20@gmail.com

Sanford, Alan and Lorraine
Nine Mile Ranch
2897 Sanford Rd
Quesnel, BC V2J 7C9
250-249-5469
alsanford@hotmail.com

Saugum Ranche Holdings Ltd. 
2625 Fenwick Rd 
Fort Steele, BC V0B 1N0
250-489-9814
saugum@gmail.com

Schweb, Trudy
2913 B Salmon River Rd
Salmon Arm, BC V1E 3H8
250-832-3322
horseygal@telus.net

Sherwood, Jakob
6455 Barnhartvale Rd
Kamloops, BC V2C 6V6
250-819-7283
jakesherwood16@gmail.com

Simpson, George & Darlene  
PO Box 17 
Hazelton , BC V0J 1Y0
250-877-0619  | simpson@tsetsaut.ca

Smith, Allan F
Aleden Angus Farm
36 Dale Rd
Enderby, BC V0E 1V4
604-946-0918 | 250-838-0649
cathyglover@telus.net

Smith, Hayden
16665 Upper Mud River Rd
Prince George, BC V2N 6K6  
250-301-5100
1hayden.smith@gmail.com

Smith, Ian & Bev
Zamora Ranch
PO Box 160
Rock Creek, BC V0H 1Y0
250-446-2336
ianandbev2@gmail.com

Smith, Merv
MRV Angus
9050 Varsity Dr
Coldstream, BC V1B 2S4
250-503-0170
mnlsmith9050@gmail.com

Speller, Allison
PO Box 59
Monte Lake, BC V0E 2N0
250-375-2268 

Speller, Dan & Janette 
Sealin Creek Ranch
PO Box 59
Monte Lake, BC V0E 2N0
250-375-2268
 
Stewart, Glen or Denise
18220 Colleymount Rd
Burns Lake, BC V0J 1E2
250-695-6652
stewart@lakescom.net

Sutherland, Wade & Lydia
Rafter WL Ranch
PO Box 883 15578 279 Rd
Charlie Lake, BC V0C 1H0
250-261-0082  | wsutherland@wesland.ca

Taylor, Matthew
Matt’s Red Angus
6951 Snake Rd
Smithers, BC V0J 2N7
250-877-9692
mattsredangus@gmail.com

Teagle, Barry 
4523 Back Rd
Westwold, BC V0E 3B1
250-375-2379 

Thomson, Kevin & Nickie
KN Farms
13782 Mapes Rd
Vanderhoof, BC V0J 3A1
250-567-5609
knfarms@hwy16.com

Tosoff, Albert & Jacqueline
Punchaw Red Angus
28450 Punchaw Rd
Prince George, BC V2N 6H1  
250-483-1283
punchaw-tosoffs@live.ca

Tostenson, Brenden
519 Valley Rd
Kelowna, BC V1V 2E6
250-212-9563
brenden_tost@hotmail.com

Trask, Jack & Shannon 
Rafter SJ Ranch
PO Box 127
Montney, BC V0C 1Y0
250-263-4904
sjtrask@pris.ca

Trenker, Angela & Bruce
Kal Lake Cattle Company
201 Hwy 97 S
Vernon, BC V1H 1G1
250-503-1175
btrenker@live.ca

Tritt, Lawrence & Donna 
9346 Sackner Rd
Vanderhoof, BC V0J 3A2
250-567-9522 

Turner, Alex W 
609 Beach Terrace
Qualicum Beach, BC V9K 1H7 
250-752-6007

Valente, Chad 
Crisis Cattle Co.
PO Box 21
Parson, BC V0A 1L0
250-681-0602
chad.valente@gmail.com

VanderMooren, Jonathan D. 
High Haulin Angus
3825 Omineca Cres
Houston, BC V0J 1Z2
250-845-4878
jon_vdm@yahoo.com
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Vogel, Matthew & Megan 
Holmes River Ranch
PO Box 222 4422 Holmes Rd
McBride, BC V0J 2E0
250-569-7968
vog01@hotmail.com

Wear, Brian C. 
Sol Ranch
1495 MacKenzie Rd
Abbotsford, BC V2S 7N6
604-859-4360
upcountry1@telus.net

Wheeler, Mike and Brenda 
North 40 Red Angus
4694 Blackwater Rd
Vanderhoof, BC V0J 3A1
250-567-4020
north.40@live.ca

Wilkes, Peter
Jolly River Ranch
3405 F X Tessier
Vaudreuil-Dorion, QC
250-643-2944
cadewt@gmail.com
zakkom@newrootsherbal.com

Wilson, D W 
13550 Doole Rd
Ladysmith, BC V9G 1G6
250-245-4973
dwwilson1@shaw.ca


